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ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners

RULE NO. & TITLE:

(1) Rule 190-X-2-.17 Non Licensed Chiropractic Practice Ownership

(2) Rule 190-X-4-.04 Pre Hearing Discovery

(3) Rule 190-X-4-.09 Conflict And Bias

(4) Rule 190-X-5-.09 Chiropractic Records Required; Release of Records

INTENDED ACTION: The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners proposes to
amend the rules as listed above.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTIONS:

(1)The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners proposes to amend this rule to
clarify who is required to complete continuing education for a Non Licensed Permit
renewal.

(2)The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners proposes to amend this rule to
update language based on a five year review of all rules.

(3)The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners proposes to amend this rule to
update language based on a five year review of all rules.

(4)The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners proposes to amend this rule to
update language based on a five year review of all rules.

TIME., PLACE AND MANNER FOR PRESENTING VIEWS: Written or oral comments

may be submitted to the Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners, 126 Chilton
Place, Clanton, AL 35045, 205-755-8000.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT & COMPLETION OF NOTICE: January 3, 2014.

CONTACT PERSON AND ADDRESS:
Amy Deavers
Administrative Assistant
Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners
126 Chilton Place
Clanton, AL 35045
1-800-949-5838 ext. 226

Sheila Bolton
Executive Director




